MBI W, 2008-2009 Demands for Grants 113
HET AT DEMAND NO. 98
A 3R <19 DAMAN AND DIU
I. &9 iR &T & Wde H 31 A€, 2009 BT FHG B ATl a9 § T & (Y TaeAD SR BT SIAT |
|. Estimates of the amount required in the year ending 31st March, 2009 to defray charges in respect of DAMAN AND DIU
ST Revenue El\ﬁﬁ Capital SIS Total (e wY)
gIRT Charged: (In crores of Rupees)
Wldd  Voted: 493.58 47.27 540.85
I1. 3§ R STl e Ao @1 SR W 39 SFa &1 feda fawaman S|
Il. The Heads under which this Grant will be accounted for on behalf of the MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS.
Jole 2007-2008 Budget | =T 2007-2008 Revised | aic 2008-2009 Budget
T MY (oS SRS St | oS ST Sie | o s S
Major Head | Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total
&, e HAe™d A. Ministry of Home Affairs
RTov T Revenue Section
Aferarers-amT= darg Secretariat General Services 2052 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.57 1.77 1.77
A I & B Administrator
ENIRED of Union Territories 2012 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.62 0.66 0.66
IR Administration of Justice 2014 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.44 0.44
e 3R dotidhRr Stamps and Registration 2030 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
I IATE Yoo State Excise 2039 | ... 0.72 0.72| ... 0.72 072 | ... 0.77 0.77
IECaica Sales Tax 2040 | 0.11 0.30 0.41] 0.11 0.30 0.41] 0.13 0.30 0.43
e wema District Administration 2053 1.27 1.27 1.27 1.27 1.32 1.32
JSTRTY 3R o Treasury and
ENISET Accounts Administration 2054 | 0.06 0.71 0.77 | 0.06 0.71 0.77 | 0.10 0.76 0.86
gferd Police 2055 3.86 3.86 3.86 3.86 4.10 4.10
Srel Jails 2056 | ... 0.24 0.24| .. 0.24 0.24 | ... 0.27 0.27
IR YIS JATY Other Administrative Services 2070 | 0.18 1.63 1.81| 0.18 1.63 1.81] 0.23 1.62 1.85
1. SATfT/3T. SIS 3iR Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
= fres ot &t Scheduled Tribes and Other
BTN Backward Classes 2225 | 0.28 0.29 0.57 | 0.48 0.29 0.77 | 0.29 0.29 0.58
i el & Relief on Account of
RECEANEG Natural Calamities 2245 | .. 0.08 0.08| ... 0.08 0.08 | ... 0.21 0.21
SIRTUAT wderr 3R wiferas!  Census Surveys and Statistics 3454 | 0.15  0.23 0.38| 0.15 0.23 0.38 | 0.16 0.23  0.39
SAIS-ERG | Total-Revenue section 0.78 12.11 12.89| 0.98 12.11 13.09 | 0.91 12.94 13.85
qoft HrT CAPITAL SECTION
T TR Aamsi W) Capital Outlay on Other
Yol aRRera Administrative Services 4070 | 0.34 0.34 0.68| 0.84 0.34 1.18 | 0.37 0.34 0.71
1. SATfT/3T. SIS 3iR Capital Outlay on Welfare of
3= fUss aft & Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes
BT WR Yol gRe and other Backward Classes 4225 | 0.06 0.06 | 0.06 0.06 | 0.10 0.10
=g AT 3N WAl Capital Outlay on other General
W YSll aRRery Economic Services 5475 | 0.09 0.02 0.11] 0.09 0.02 0.11 | 0.09 0.01 0.10
SESIREASEIRESIN Loans for Welfare of SC/ST
3 fUss aft & and Other Backward
B & fog =T Classes 6225 | 0.01 0.01| 0.01 0.01 | 0.01 0.01
SrS-goit WE Total-Capital section 0.50 0.36 0.86 | 1.00 0.36 1.36 | 0.57 0.35 0.92
ST AATT Total-Ministry of Home Affairs 1.28 1247 13.75| 1.98 1247 14.45| 1.48 13.29 14.77
Q. Ft de B. Ministry of Agriculture
RIS T Revenue Section
RERIEIS Crop Husbandry 2401 | 0.41 0.46 0.87 | 0.41 0.46 0.87 | 0.65 0.48 1.13
HaT 3R el A=e0T Soil and Water Conservation 2402 | 0.08 0.08 | 0.08 0.08 | 0.15 0.15
ENECIEE] Animal Husbandry 2403 | 0.17 0.45 0.62| 0.17 0.45 0.62 | 0.31 0.44 0.75
& R Dairy Development 2404 | ... 0.04 0.04| .. 0.04 0.04 | ... 0.03 0.03
eI et Fisheries 2405 | 0.50 0.22 0.72| 0.50 0.22 0.72 | 0.48 0.23 0.71
AEHRAT Co-operation 2425 | 0.10 0.05 0.15| 0.10 0.05 0.15| 0.11 0.08 0.19
3= B ] Other Agricultural Programmes 2435 | .. 0.03 0.03] ... 0.03 0.03 ] ... 0.02 0.02
SAIS-eRa | Total Revenue Section 1.26 1.25 2.51| 1.26 1.25 2.51| 1.70 1.28 2.98
qoft W CAPITAL SECTION
weft I W goh Capital Outlay on Crop
gRery Husbandry 4401 | 0.16 0.16| 0.16 0.16 | 0.15 0.15
AT IR goil Capital Outlay on Animal
R Husbandry 4403 | 0.20 0.20| 0.20 0.20 | 0.20 0.20
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114 M I W, 2008-2009 Demands for Grants
(BRI YY) (In crores of Rupees)
F9ie 2007-2008 Budget |F=iféd 2007-2008 Revised | aic 2008-2009 Budget
T oM | ST SRS St | oS SRS S | sl smieE-f e
Major Head | Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total
FEHINAT U= goit Capital Outlay on
gRarr Cooperation 4425| 0.02 0.02| 0.02 0.02 | 0.01 0.01
A Te & forg skor Loans for Fisheries 6405| 0.07 0.07| 0.07 0.07 | 0.07 0.07
Sre-gett W Total- Capital Section 045 .. 0.45| 0.45 0.45 | 0.43 0.43
SI$-FI #ATTT Total- Ministry of Agriculture 1.71 1.25 2.96| 1.71 1.25 296 | 2.13 1.28 3.41
. I e C. Ministry of Rural
HATEI Development
RIS HTT REVENUE SECTION
RIS Land Revenue 2029| 0.26 0.09 0.35| 0.26 0.09 0.35| 0.25 0.10 0.35
TR Nutrition 2236| 1.50 1.50| 1.50 1.50 | 1.65 1.65
=1 AT faamr Other Rural Development
BRIHH Programmes 2515| 2.85 1.43 4.28| 2.85 1.43 428 | 7.23 1.54 8.77
S-SR |AT Total-Revenue Section 4.61 1.52 6.13| 4.61 1.52 6.13 | 9.13 1.64 10.77
Sirs-grHior AT Total-Ministry of Rural
HATAT Development 4.61 1.52 6.13| 4.61 1.52 6.13 | 9.13 1.64 10.77
u. faga e D. Ministry of Power
XTSI HTT REVENUE SECTION
ﬁgﬁ Power 2801| 1.30 279.66 280.96| 1.30 397.66 398.96 | 1.55 397.80 399.35
SIrS-RToRa |AT Total Revenue Section 1.30 279.66 280.96| 1.30 397.66 398.96 | 1.55 397.80 399.35
g'vﬁ arr CAPITAL SECTION
[EEGRIEUIERISIR Capital Outlay on
fimTrfﬁ gRarg Power Projects 4801| 9.00 9.00(11.00 11.00 (10.11 10.11
\‘rﬁ@‘lﬁﬁ T Total-Capital Section 9.00 9.00|11.00 11.00 (10.11 10.11
Vﬁ?@gﬂ qATTT Total- Ministry of Power 10.30 279.66 289.96(12.30 397.66 409.96 |11.66 397.80 409.46
$. TR Ud O E. Ministry of Environment
HATE and Forests
XTSI HTT REVENUE SECTION
qifet 7d aeias Forestry and Wildlife 2406 | 0.41 0.43 0.84| 0.41 0.43 0.84 | 0.45 0.48 0.93
3 IS STRIET Other Scientific Research 3425| 0.25 0.25| 0.25 0.25 | 0.30 0.30
RIS 3R wafazor Ecology and Environment 3435 0.05 .. 0.05| 0.05 0.05 | 0.50 0.50
S-SR |AT Total-Revenue Section 0.71 0.43 114 0.71 0.43 114 | 1.25 0.48 1.73
g'vﬁ arr CAPITAL SECTION
qifet 7d aweias Capital Outlay on Forestry
Wtﬁﬁqﬁm’a and Wildlife 4406 | 0.10 0.10| 0.10 0.10 | 0.15 0.15
Sre-gett W Total-Capital Section 0.10 0.10| 0.10 0.10 | 0.15 0.15
SiS-gafavor vq aq Total-Ministry of Environment
HATTT and Forests 0.81 0.43 1.24| 0.81 0.43 1.24 | 1.40 0.48 1.88
T, G TEBI0 F. Ministry of Food Processing
TN HATT Industries
XTSI HTT REVENUE SECTION
e, WSRO J27 Food, Storage and 2408 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.08 2.08
WSRO Warehousing
SrS-XToTea | Total-Revenue Section 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.08 2.08
SIIS-@TeT J¥ivehvT Total Ministry of Food 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.07 2.08 2.08
SENT FATTT Processing Industries
B. SUHGA A, @ G. Ministry of Consumer
IR wrdeite Affairs, Food and
faaRor e Public Distribution
XTSI HTT REVENUE SECTION
ARIR® Gl'l'qﬁ'f Civil Supplies 3456 | 0.06 0.07 0.13| 0.06 0.07 0.13 | 0.06 0.07 0.13
=T AT 3MMfTh Other General
KEIY Economic Services 3475| 0.04 0.07 0.11| 0.04 0.07 0.11 | 0.04 0.06 0.10
S-SR |AT Total Revenue Section 0.10 0.14 0.24| 0.10 0.14 0.24 | 0.10 0.13 0.23
SIIS-QuHigaT Aei, @rel Total-Ministry of Consumer
31V AT faavor Affairs, Food and
HATTT Public Distribution 0.10 0.14 0.24| 0.10 0.14 0.24 | 0.10 0.13 0.23
. W@Red Ud uRar H. Minisry of Health
BT HATAD and Family Welfare
XTSI HTT REVENUE SECTION
ferfepe @ <l wamex Medical and Public Health 2210| 3.70 4.82 8.52| 5.80 5.32 11.12 | 4.55 5.34 9.89
SIrS-Toa HAT Total Revenue Section 3.70 4.82 8.52| 5.80 5.32 11.12 | 4.55 5.34 9.89
SIS-wTeey Uq gRarv Total-Ministry of Health
BT HATAT and Family Welfare 3.70 4.82 8.52| 5.80 5.32 11.12 | 4.55 5.34 9.89
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ez o
Major Head

goie 2007-2008 Budget
RS AR TS

Plan Non-Plan Total

e 2007-2008 Revised
QMASET AR e

Plan Non-Plan Total

(@R1 TUY) (In crores of Rupees)
guie 2008-2009 Budget
ST SRS S

Plan Non-Plan Total

. Department of Elementary
Education and Literacy

REVENUE SECTION

General Education

Total Revenue Section

2202

Total:- Department of Elementary

Education and Literacy
J. Department of Secondary
Education and
Higher Education
Secondary Education
Technical Education
Total-Revenue Section
CAPITAL SECTION
Capital Outlay on Education,
Sports, Arts and Culture
Total-Capital Section
Total-Department of Secondary
Education and Higher
Education
K. Department of Women and
Child Development
Social Security and Welfare
Total-Revenue Section
Total-Department of Women
and Child Development
L. Ministry of Youth Affairs
and Sports
REVENUE SECTION
Sports and Youth Services
Total-Revenue Section
Total-Ministry of Youth Affairs
and Sports
M. Ministry of Culture
REVENUE SECTION
Art and Culture
Total-Revenue Section
Total-Ministry of Culture

2202
2203

4202

2235

2204

2205

N. Ministry of Small Scale Industries

REVENUE SECTION

Industries

Total-Revenue Section

CAPITAL SECTION

Other Capital Outlay on
Industries and Minerals

Total-Capital Section

Total-Ministry of Small Scale
Industries

0. Ministry of Labour and
Employment

REVENUE SECTION

Labour and Employment

Total-Revenue Section

CAPITAL SECTION

Capital Outlay on Other
Social Services

Total-Capital Section

Total-Ministry of Labour and
Employment

P. Ministry of Road Transport
and Highways

REVENUE SECTION

Taxes on Vehicles

2852

4885

2230

4250

2041

0.97 7.61 8.58
0.97 7.61 8.58
0.97 7.61 8.58
2.45 7.44 9.89
1.57 0.43 2.00
4.02 7.87 11.89
0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20
4.22 7.87 12.09

0.34 0.34

0.34 0.34

0.34 0.34
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.1 0.1
0.1 0.11
0.42 0.05 0.47
0.48 0.99 1.47
0.48 0.99 1.47
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.66 1.07 1.73
0.12 0.12 0.24

1.22 7.61 8.83
1.22 7.61 8.83
1.22 7.61 8.83
2.45 7.44 9.89
1.57 0.43 2.00
4.02 7.87 11.89
0.20 0.20
0.20 0.20
4.22 7.87 12.09

0.34 0.34

0.34 0.34

0.34 0.34
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.28 0.21 0.49
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.31 0.05 0.36
0.46 0.05 0.51
0.46 0.05 0.51
0.1 0.1
0.11 0.11
0.57 0.05 0.62
0.48 0.99 1.47
0.48 0.99 1.47
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.66 1.07 1.73
0.12 0.12 0.24

1.30 8.08 9.38
1.30 8.08 9.38
1.30 8.08 9.38
3.18 7.77 10.95
1.90 0.43 2.33
5.08 8.20 13.28
0.05 0.05
0.05 0.05
5.13 8.20 13.33

0.37 0.37

0.37 0.37

0.37 0.37
0.40 0.21 0.61
0.40 0.21 0.61
0.40 0.21 0.61
0.40 0.03 0.43
0.40 0.03 0.43
0.40 0.03 0.43
0.47 0.06 0.53
0.47 0.06 0.53
0.16 0.16
0.16 0.16
0.63 0.06 0.69
0.54 1.01 1.55
0.54 1.01 1.55
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.18 0.08 0.26
0.72 1.09 1.81
0.36 0.16 0.52



116 M I W, 2008-2009 Demands for Grants
(@RI YY) (In crores of Rupees)
Fole 2007-2008 Budget | i@ 2007-2008 Revised|  aic 2008-2009 Budget
T A | SRS SRS SiTS | SIS SIS Sits | STRlSMT SRS Sits
Major Head | Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total Plan Non-Plan Total
s 3R g Roads and Bridges 3054 | 1.27 2.74 4.01| 2.27 2.74 5.01| 1.30 3.10 4.40
TSI [T Total-Revenue Section 1.39 2.86 4.25| 2.39 2.86 5.25| 1.66 3.26 4.92
goft 4T CAPITAL SECTION
F$Hi 3R gall W Capital Outlay on Roads and
Yol aRRera Bridges 5054 | 22.00 22.00(30.00 30.00 (21.87 21.87
Sirs-goft Wr Total-Capital Section 22.00 22.00(30.00 30.00 |21.87 21.87
FS-wSEH GRaET Total-Ministry of Road
vq wrSTETt AT Transport and Highways 23.39 2.86 26.25|32.39 2.86 35.25|23.53 3.26 26.79
o, iaes wATe™ Q. Ministry of Shipping
IO 4T REVENUE SECTION
T qAT S W Ports and Light Houses 3051| 0.09 0.35 0.44| 0.09 0.35 0.44| 0.10 0.37 0.47
S-S HIT Total-Revenue Section 0.09 0.35 0.44| 0.09 0.35 0.44| 0.10 0.37 0.47
goft 4T CAPITAL SECTION
O AT S ] Capital Outlay on
R Yol aRer Ports and Light Houses 5051| 0.30 0.30| 0.30 0.30| 0.41 0.41
Srs-get WHT Total Capital Section 0.30 0.30| 0.30 0.30| 0.41 0.41
SArS-AlagT AT Total-Ministry of Shipping 0.39 0.35 0.74| 0.39 0.35 0.74| 0.51 0.37 0.88
g, TR fdweE @F@@ R, Ministry of Civil Aviation
/TG 41T REVENUE SECTION
AR A= Civil Aviation 3053 | 0.50 0.50| 0.50 0.50| 0.20 0.20
TSI [T Total-Revenue Section 0.50 0.50| 0.50 0.50 | 0.20 0.20
goft 4T CAPITAL SECTION
AR fa|T W goit aRerd  Capital Outlay on Civil Aviation 5053 | 2.00 2.00| 2.00 2.00| 0.80 0.80
Sirs-goft Wr Total Capital Section 2.00 2.00| 2.00 2.00| 0.80 0.80
SI$-FIY famr= #7/ Total - Ministry of Civil Aviation 2.50 2.50| 2.50 2.50| 1.00 1.00
4. Ted Hue S. Ministry of Tourism
RIS 4T REVENUE SECTION
T AR TER Information and Publicity 2220| 0.18 0.18| 0.33 0.33| 0.20 0.20
e Tourism 3452 | 0.75 0.27 1.02| 1.25 0.27 1.52| 0.75 0.28 1.03
S-S HIT Total-Revenue Section 0.93 0.27 1.20| 1.58 0.27 1.85| 0.95 0.28 1.23
goft 4T CAPITAL SECTION
Ted W Yo aker Capital Outlay on Tourism 5452 | 0.70 0.70| 0.70 0.70| 1.25 1.25
Srs-golt WHT Total-Capital Section 0.70 0.70| 0.70 0.70| 1.25 1.25
Se-qdeT FHIeT Total-Ministry of Tourism 1.63 0.27 1.90| 2.28 0.27 2.55| 2.20 0.28 2.48
. et o™ we=e T. Ministry of Urban Development
/TG 41T REVENUE SECTION
oET AT R g Stationery and Printing 2058 | 0.45 0.03 0.48| 0.45 0.03 0.48| 0.47 0.03 0.50
A o wRf Public Works 2059 | 0.30 2.35 2.65| 0.30 2.85 3.15| 0.30 2.80 3.10
AT qAT ABTS Water Supply and Sanitation 2215| 0.75 2.83 3.58| 0.75 4.08 4.83| 0.83 3.44 4.27
ICIR Housing 2216 | 0.27 0.41 0.68| 0.27 0.66 0.93| 0.25 0.42 0.67
KEREEaN] Urban Development 2217 | 2.02 4.67 6.69| 2.02 8.17 10.19| 2.02 7.64 9.66
S-S HIT Total-Revenue Section 3.79 10.29 14.08| 3.79 15.79 19.58 | 3.87 14.33  18.20
goft 4T CAPITAL SECTION
gfert IR gl uReqy Capital Outlay on Police 4055| 0.50 0.50| 1.50 1.50 | 0.40 0.40
orET AT eI g Capital Outlay on Stationery and
R Yol aRer Printing 4058 | 0.13 0.13| 0.13 0.13| 0.13 0.13
e fmtor eraf o= Capital Outlay on Public
goll gReqa Works 4059 | 2.00 0.20 2.20| 2.00 0.20 2.20| 2.20 0.20 2.40
fRren, Wefae, del qen Capital Outlay on Education,
el w Yot uRery Sports, Art and Culture 4202 | 2.15 2.15| 2.15 215| 2.22 2.22
ffepeaT G @t WA Capital Outlay on Medical
W YSit afRery and Public Health 4210| 0.55 0.55| 0.55 0.55| 1.05 1.05
ST qeI TS TR Capital Outlay on Water
Yol aRRera Supply and Sanitation 4215| 2.70 2.70| 2.70 2.70| 3.00 3.00
AT WR Yol gRer Capital Outlay on Housing 4216| 0.60 0.60| 0.60 0.60| 0.75 0.75
e e W= Capital Outlay on Urban
Yol gRRera Development 4217 | 0.10 0.10| 0.10 0.10| 0.10 0.10
AR U IR Yot uRerd  Capital Outlay on Fisheries 4405| 0.15 0.15| 0.15 0.15| 0.25 0.25
e aRaremRelf ® Capital Outlay on
golt gReqa Power Projects 4801 | 0.05 0.05| 0.05 0.05| 0.05 0.05
A & oy = o Loans for Housing 6216| 0.01 0.01| 0.01 0.01| 0.01 0.01
Srs-get WHT Total-Capital Section 8.94 0.20 9.14| 9.94 0.20 10.14|10.16 0.20 10.36
SIS-e18%l fawrer AATTT Total-Ministry of Urban Development 12.73 1049 23.22113.73 1599 29.72(14.03 14.53 28.56
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ez o
Major Head

goie 2007-2008 Budget
RS AR TS

Plan Non-Plan Total

e 2007-2008 Revised
QMASET AR e

Plan Non-Plan Total

(@R1 TUTY) (In crores of Rupees)
guie 2008-2009 Budget
ST SRS S

Plan Non-Plan Total

U. Ministry of Water Resources
REVENUE SECTION
Minor Irrigation
Total-Revenue Section
CAPITAL SECTION
Capital Outlay on Major
and Minor Irrigation
Capital Outlay on Flood
Control Projects
Total-Capital Section
Total-Ministry of Water Resources
V. Ministry of Social Justice
and Empowerment
REVENUE SECTION
Social Security and Welfare
Total-Revenue Section
CAPITAL SECTION
Loans for Social Security
and Welfare
Total-Capital Section
Total-Ministry of Social
Justice and Empowerment
W. Ministry of New and
Renewable Energy
Revenue Section
Non-Conventional Sources of
Energy
Total-Revenue Section
Total -Ministry of New and
Renewable Energy
Total-Revenue Section
Total-Capital Section
Grand Total

2702

4701

4711

2235

6235

2810

0.15 0.07 0.22
0.15 0.07 0.22
0.10 0.10
0.39 0.39
0.49 0.49
0.64 0.07 0.71
0.18 0.18
0.18 0.18
0.01 0.01
0.01 0.01
0.19 0.19
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.04
2590 332.96 358.86
44.98 0.64  45.62

70.88 333.60 404.48

0.40 0.07 0.47
0.40 0.07 0.47
0.10 0.10
0.39 0.39
0.49 0.49
0.89 0.07 0.96
1.08 1.08
1.08 1.08
0.01 0.01
0.01 0.01
1.09 1.09
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.04
0.04 0.04
31.40 456.96 488.36
56.48 0.64 57.12

87.88 457.60 545.48

fewlt: (@)svefad sy 7 AT fwrs wF avyferar wnfae 7 & fore @ # W "er av @rdl § GHroT & fear Siar 81

Note : (a) The above estimates do not include the recoveries shown below which are adjusted in accounts in reduction of

expenditure:

Ministry of Power

REVENUE SECTION

Power

Ministry of Food Processing
Industries

REVENUE SECTION

Food Storage and Warehousing

Ministry of Urban Development

REVENUE SECTION

Public Works

REVENUE SECTION

TOTAL RECOVERIES

2801

2408

2059

-272.40

-2.00

-0.20
-274.60
-274.60

SUYFT ajlerdl Bl TS P GIEG Y SRl [T &

The expenditure provisions, net of the above recoveries will be as under:-

REVENUE
CAPITAL
TOTAL

-272.40

-2.00

-0.20
-274.60
-274.60

2590 58.36 84.26
44.98 0.64 4562
70.88 59.00 129.88

31.40
56.48
87.88

-390.40

-2.00

-0.20
-392.60
-392.60

64.36
0.64
65.00

-390.40

-2.00

-0.20
-392.60
-392.60

95.76
57.12
152.88

35.61
46.64
82.25

-390.40

-2.00

-0.20
-392.60
-392.60

65.37
0.63
66.00

0.20 0.07 0.27
0.20 0.07 0.27
0.10 0.10
0.40 0.40
0.50 0.50
0.70 0.07 0.77
1.20 0.01 1.21
1.20 0.01 1.21
1.20 0.01 1.21
0.05 0.05
0.05 0.05
0.05 0.05
35.61 457.97 493.58
46.64 0.63 47.27
82.25 458.60 540.85

-390.40

-2.00

-0.20
-392.60
-392.60

100.98
47.27
148.25
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